

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2022-0121, Version: 1

Resolution declaring the Tour of America's Dairyland Bike Race scheduled for Tuesday, June 21, 2022 from 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. as a Community Event.

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the Tour of American's Dairyland Bike Race a community event; and

WHEREAS, the Tour of America's Dairyland Bike Race is scheduled for Tuesday, June 21, 2022 between 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Becher St. east to 68th St., north to Burnham, west to 69th St., south to Rodgers, west to 71st St., south back to Becher St.; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis will provide assistance for parking restrictions and use of signs and supplies, and additional police presence.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the Tour of America's Dairyland Bike Race as a community event on Tuesday, June 21, 2022 from 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Adopt